User Manual
UIM243XXA/B
Voltage Control
Miniature Integrated Stepper Motor Controller
Page 2 M432130405EN UI Robot Technology Co. Ltd
UIM243XXA/B
Please pay attention to the following before using the UIROBOT products:
• UIROBOT products meet the specification contained in their particular Data Sheet.

UIROBOT’s UIM24XXX series Step Motor Controllers, UIM25XX series CAN-RS232 Converter and their layout designs are
patent protected.
[ UIM243XXA/B Ordering Information ]
In order to serve you quicker and better, please provide the product number in following format.
UIM243XX PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Examples: UIM243C04BP;UIM243L02B;UIM243L02AT
Examples of Control Connector options:
                      Screw Terminal                   Rectangular Plug / Socket
A
Category
Motor
Control
2 4 3 UIM 0 2
02 = 2A;      04 = 4A; Peak Current
T = Screw Terminal
P = Plug / Socket
Speed Control
L
  L = 35V;      C =40V
Maximum
Supply Voltage
Series
Voltage
Control
P
A = On-board Potentiometer
B = Ext. Voltage / Potentiometer
Control
Connector
UI Robot Technology Co. Ltd. M432130405EN Page3
UIM243Miniature Integrated Stepper Motor Controller
UIM243XX A / B
Voltage Control
Miniature Integrated Stepper Motor Controller
Miniature Integral Design
 Miniature size 42.3mm x 42.3mm x 16.5mm (L x W x H)
 Integrally designed to fit onto motors seamlessly, as well as work standalone
 Die-cast aluminum enclosure, improved heat dissipation and durability
Motor Driver Features
 10 - 40VDC *input voltage, Max 2A ~ 4A adjustable phase current
 16th micro-stepping
 Dual full H-bridge with PWM constant current control
*UIM243L02: 10 - 30VDC，UIM243C04: 10 – 40VDC
Control Features
 Embedded microcontroller
 Self pulse generation, automatic run on power-up
 Speed control through on-board trimmer 0.15 - 1900 RPM (UIM243XXA)
 Speed control through external potentiometer 0.15 - 1900 RPM  (UIM243XXB)
 Speed control through 0 - 5V voltage input 0.15 - 1900 RPM (UIM243XXB)
 0.3 seconds acceleration period
 Switch control run/stop, direction, enable/shutdown
 Automatic current reduction / power saving
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
UIM243XXA/B stepper motor controller is a microprocessor embedded, voltage control,
miniature stepper motor controller. UIM243XX is integrally designed to fit onto stepper
motors, and is simple to control. With UIM243XXA/B, the motor speed can be controlled
by an analog voltage. It is simple, stable and low cost. UIM24302 can provide 0 - 2A
adjustable phase current through 10 ~ 30VDC input voltage. UIM24304 can provide 0 - 4A
adjustable phase current through 10 ~ 40VDC input voltage.
The microprocessor of the UIM243XXA/B is capable to ramp up the current speed to the
desired speed. It is possible to jump to 1900 rpm in 0.3 seconds. This feature makes the
sudden increase of the desired speed become possible. With the UIM243XX, the motor